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ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
ORANGE, SOFT, SILTY CLAY (A-7-6)

TAN, MED. DENSE, SILTY SAND (A-2-4)

TAN, MED. STIFF, SANDY CLAY (A-6)

RESIDUAL
ORANGE AND BLACK, MED. STIFF, CLAY

(A-6)
Boring Terminated at Elevation 319.9 ft IN

RESIDUAL: (A-6)
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 12 ft LT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,149,625

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. R-01

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 10.0 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/30/22START DATE 12/30/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 14+00

COLLAR ELEV. 329.9 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,484

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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BORE LOG
GEOTECHNICAL BORING REPORT
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SHEET  7

319.3
318.1

1.9
3.1

0.0

1.5

3.1

319.7

318.1

321.2

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
GRAY, MED. DENSE, SANDY GRAVEL
(A-1-a) WITH COBBLES/BOULDERS

WEATHERED ROCK
GRAY, METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC

ROCK
Boring Terminated WITH STANDARD
PENETRATION TEST REFUSAL at
Elevation 318.1 ft ON CRYSTALLINE

ROCK: METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC
ROCK

NOTE: OFFSET TWICE TO ATTEMPT TO
ADVANCE. ROCK OUTCROPS ON

ADJACENT SLOPE

89/0.411
60/0.0
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 4 ft RT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,149,807

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. R-02

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 3.1 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/30/22START DATE 12/30/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 16+09

COLLAR ELEV. 321.2 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,587

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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314.4

312.4

307.9

301.9

296.9

295.0

319.9

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
ORANGE, SOFT, SANDY SILT (A-4)

TRACE GRAVEL

BROWN, MED. DENSE, SILTY SAND
(A-2-4)

BROWN, LOOSE, CLAYEY SAND (A-2-6)

BROWN, SOFT, SANDY SILT (A-4)

ALLUVIAL
GRAY, DENSE, SANDY GRAVEL (A-1-b)

WEATHERED ROCK
GRAY, METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC

ROCK
Boring Terminated WITH STANDARD
PENETRATION TEST REFUSAL at
Elevation 295.0 ft ON CRYSTALLINE

ROCK: METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC
ROCK
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60/0.0

320

DRIVE
ELEV

(ft)

DEPTH
(ft)

SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 19 ft LT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,149,968

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. EB1-A

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 24.9 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/29/22START DATE 12/29/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 17+79

COLLAR ELEV. 319.9 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,649

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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(ft)
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DEPTH (ft)ELEV. (ft)

BORE LOG
GEOTECHNICAL BORING REPORT
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SHEET  8

319.1

316.6

314.1

311.6

306.6

301.6

296.6
295.3
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23.5
24.8

0.0
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24.8

314.6

312.1

307.1

302.1

295.3

320.1

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
BROWN AND ORANGE, SOFT TO STIFF,

SANDY CLAY (A-6) WITH TRACE
GRAVEL

BROWN, LOOSE, CLAYEY SAND (A-2-6)

ORANGE, MED. STIFF, SANDY CLAY
(A-6)

GRAY ORANGE AND BLACK, SOFT,
SANDY SILT (A-4)

WEATHERED ROCK
GRAY, METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC

ROCK

Boring Terminated WITH STANDARD
PENETRATION TEST REFUSAL at
Elevation 295.3 ft ON CRYSTALLINE

ROCK: METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC
ROCK
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 2 ft RT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,149,972

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. EB1-B

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 24.8 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/29/22START DATE 12/29/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 17+80

COLLAR ELEV. 320.1 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,629

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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0.7' ASPHALT
0.3' AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
ORANGE, SOFT TO MED. STIFF, SANDY

CLAY (A-6)

ALLUVIAL
TAN, LOOSE, CLAYEY F. SAND (A-2-6)

WEATHERED ROCK
BROWN, METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC

ROCK
Boring Terminated WITH STANDARD
PENETRATION TEST REFUSAL at
Elevation 301.1 ft ON CRYSTALLINE

ROCK: METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC
ROCK
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 14 ft LT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,150,053

15.4

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. EB2-A

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 20.4 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/29/22START DATE 12/29/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 18+65

COLLAR ELEV. 321.5 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,659

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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BORE LOG
GEOTECHNICAL BORING REPORT
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SHEET  9

320.3

317.8

315.3

312.8

307.8

302.8
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0.0
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SS-04
320.3

311.3

304.3

297.8

292.8

321.3

0.7' BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
0.3' AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT
ORANGE, SOFT TO MED. STIFF. SILTY

CLAY (A-7-6)

ALLUVIAL
TAN, V. LOOSE, CLAYEY F. SAND (A-2-6)

RESIDUAL
BROWN AND WHITE, DENSE, SILTY

SAND (A-2-4) WITH ROCK FRAGMENTS

WEATHERED ROCK
GRAY, METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC

ROCK

Boring Terminated WITH STANDARD
PENETRATION TEST REFUSAL at
Elevation 292.8 ft ON CRYSTALLINE

ROCK: METAMORPHOSED GRANITIC
ROCK
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 2 ft LT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,150,052

23.5

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. EB2-B

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 28.5 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/29/22START DATE 12/29/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 18+61

COLLAR ELEV. 321.3 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,647

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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SS-02
324.7

322.2

319.7

317.7
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RESIDUAL
RED AND BROWN, STIFF, SANDY CLAY

(A-6) SAP.
TAN WHITE AND BLACK, DENSE,

CLAYEY SAND (A-2-6) SAP.
GRAY AND TAN, DENSE, SILTY SAND

(A-2-4)
GRAY WHITE AND TAN, V. DENSE,

SANDY GRAVEL (A-1-a)
Boring Terminated at Elevation 317.7 ft IN

RESIDUAL: (A-1-a)
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 4 ft RT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,150,201

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. R-03

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 10.0 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/30/22START DATE 12/30/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 20+12

COLLAR ELEV. 327.7 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,668

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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BORE LOG
GEOTECHNICAL BORING REPORT
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SHEET  10

337.7

335.2

332.7

330.2

1.0

3.5

6.0

8.5

0.0

10.0328.7

338.7

RESIDUAL
ORANGE AND TAN, SOFT TO STIFF,

SANDY SILT (A-4) SAP.

Boring Terminated at Elevation 328.7 ft IN
RESIDUAL: (A-4)
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SOIL AND ROCK DESCRIPTION
L
O
G

SAMP.

NO. MOI

BLOW COUNT

0.5ft 0.5ft0.5ft

BLOWS PER FOOT

25 50 750 100

OFFSET 8 ft LT ALIGNMENT -L-

EASTING 2,150,392

Dry

FIAD

SITE DESCRIPTION BRIDGE 15 OVER LITTLE RUIN CREEK ON SR 1125

BORING NO. R-04

GROUND WTR (ft)

TOTAL DEPTH 10.0 ft

SURFACE WATER DEPTH N/ACOMP. DATE 12/30/22START DATE 12/30/22

GEOLOGIST Lane, R. W.

STATION 22+08

COLLAR ELEV. 338.7 ft

0 HR.

24 HR.NORTHING 919,714

DRILLER Estep, J. E.

DRILL RIG/HAMMER EFF./DATE TRI8016  MOBILE B-57  84%  05/09/2022 DRILL METHOD H.S. Augers HAMMER TYPE Automatic

TIP BP5.R131.1WBS BP5.R131.1 COUNTY VANCE
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DEPTH AASHTO MOISTURE BULK DENSITY ORGANICS

NO. INTERVAL CLASS. LL PI C.SAND F.SAND SILT CLAY #10 #40 #200 (%) (pcf) (%)

SS-01 1.0-2.5 A-7-6(11) 44 20 22 18 26 34 95 80 62 21 N/A N/A

SS-02 1.0-2.5 A-6(4) 40 13 33 21 22 24 95 72 48 21 N/A N/A

SS-03 1.0-2.5 A-4(2) 31 10 32 20 22 26 88 68 46 18 N/A N/A

SS-04 1.0-2.5 A-7-6(4) 44 18 26 21 24 29 75 62 43 16 N/A N/A

SAMPLE ATTERBERG LIMITS PERCENT BY WEIGHT PERCENT PASSING SIEVE

LOCATION

R-1

R-3

EB1-A

LABORATORY TEST RESULTS     

Vance County Bridge No. 15

Vance County, NC

NCDOT Project: BP5.R131

Falcon Engineering  Project No: G22075.00

EB2-B

Reviewed By

Certification: 105-0803 Falcon Engineering, Inc.  1210 Trinity Road, Suite 110, Cary, NC 27513

SHEET 11
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